HB1328/870318/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1328 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "weights;" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B)(2) OF THIS SECTION, A" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 9, strike "2019" and substitute "<u>2018</u>"; in line 11, strike "2020" and substitute "<u>2019</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 31, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively; in lines 3 and 4, strike ": (I) SEND" and substitute "<u>SEND</u>"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 5 down through "SECTION" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 6 and 15, in each instance, after "OR" insert "<u>GREATER THAN</u> <u>0.1%</u>"; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike "WHEEL" and substitute "<u>BY</u>".